THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 136-77

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE PARTICIPATION IN THE ALMAGUIN-NIPISSING TRAVEL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED AND TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF ITS MEMBERSHIP FEE.

WHEREAS the Council, by Resolution No. 69 passed by a recorded vote of the members of Council at its meeting held 29 August, 1977 authorized participation in the Almaguin-Nipissing Travel Association Incorporated and payment of its membership fee for 1977.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That this Council participate in the Almaguin-Nipissing Travel Association Incorporated for the year 1977.
- That the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to issue payment for the 1977 membership fee at the rate of Ten Cents (\$.10) per capita of population.

READ A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL THIS 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1977.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1977.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1977.

MAYOR CITY CLERK